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Correlations between vertex points and ADC/TDC
(SDD by SDD)

2nd cycle E549 trigger events

In order to confirm the vertex cuts have no specific correlation,
the correlations between vertex points and ADC/TDC channels

are checked.
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TDC channel

SDD1 TDC vs vertex[0]
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ADC channel
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TDC channel

SDD2 TDC vs vertex[0]
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ADC channel

SDD3 ADC vs vertex[0]
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TDC channel
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ADC channel
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TDC channel
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TDC channel
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ADC channel
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TDC channel

00 " hist2d

s "\ Entries 13476

g o ‘| Meanx 6.119

gOO — " |Meany 1835

oS “|RMsx 5874

3000 RMSy- 1138
C 0| o0 0
C 6839 6626 15

2500 ol o] o

20001~

1500

1000 . :

500 o X=aXIS

a .I.I 11 | I.' .I [l | Lf1 ] R o S 21 N I S R B :l .I .I I I. | I. 11 I'l L1111

SDD7 TDC vs vertex[0]

Cooal
—950 -200 -150 -100 -50 O 50

100 150 200 250

vertex01 mm

SDD7 TDC vs v

ertex r-direction

00 : hist2d
T k .| Entries 13476
= | Meanx - 6976
goo S ] Mean y 1838
S [ RMSx  37.86
30005 RMSy 1138
C 0 0 0
C 0| 6564 6912
2500 ol o o
2000
1500F
1000
500F
0: - - I|I L | | [ N R
0 50 100 150 200 250

r-direction mm

SDD7 TDC vs vertex[1]
00 e 21 hisr2d

T I Entries 13476

—_ - | Mean x . -2.567

%500_— " |Meany - 1838

S C | ross x 55.73

3000 RMSy . * 1139

C Aol 0 0

C | 6844 6599 31

2500 T 6] o] o
2000
1500
1000F
500

:I 111 | I [ |.'I I'; Itlt'.l.'l | R S O ) 1 I'1'I'I:|.;.I.I 1 | 1111 | | |

—850 -200 -150 -100 -50 0 50 100 150 200 250
vertex[1] mm
SDD7 TDC vs vertex|[2]

© [ | Entries -~ 13476.

i = Mearix ~: 19.39°

%OO_— | Meany .- 1822
o [
3000F
2500
2000
1500
1000
500

:l'.l:..|..I:.':I 1.:|. ;|| | |:~|."'.1‘:1 || 0 '|~.'~'.i.."| ||| .i"':|i ||| i .i":r |.~'~|.|.

—850 -200 -150 -100 -50 0 50 100 150 200 250

vertex[2] mm

y-axis

Z-axis



ADC channel
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